

JAMMU & KASHMIR  
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA

Ab Ahad Bhat  
Mohd Subhan Bhat  
Herpora  
Regd No : SE/R&B/SB-D-1378 OF 2019-20  
GST NO. : AA010922049008J  
No: - PHE/Hand/ 3335-38

Date:- 15/02/2023

Adv. Cost : - Rs 53.60 Lacs  
Allotted Cost:-Rs. 5467822.50/-  
Time of Completion 120 days

Sub : Commissioning of Laying and Fittings of different dia DI/GI pipes and Revamping of PST for WSS Augmentation Zagsundri (Under JJM)

Ref:- Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No 33 /PHE /Hand of 12/2022 S.No.17 issued under this Office No..2478-88 of 12-12-2022

2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/12446-76 dated. 23-01-2023
3. Accord No.016/DSE/HH/DB/ OF 25-08-2022
4. Technical Sanction Order No.CE/PHE/DB/580 of 08/2022 Dated:-12-09-2022

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.				
2	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	62.46	Cum	9408.14	587632.42
3	<b>Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:</b>				
4	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	224.40	sqm	573.85	128771.94
5	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.				
6	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	3747	Kg	87.18	326663
7	12mm Cement plaster				
8	1 : 4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	248.4	Sqm	260.05	64596.4

Zagsundri

*Atul Kew*

	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	3213	Cum	436.00	1400868.00
	Ordinary rock :	567	Cum	841.60	477187.20
11	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	3402	Cum	198.70	675977.40
12	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipes)	1255	Qtl	245.55	308165.25
13	<b>Providing push-on-joints to centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints.</b>				
14	250mm dia D.I	333	Each	259.90	86546.70
15	125mm dia D.I	333	Each	117.20	39027.60
16	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				
17	15 mm dia. nominal bore	3000	m	20.25	60750.00
18	20 mm dia. nominal bore	3500	m	20.25	70875.00
19	25 mm dia. nominal bore	3000	m	30.65	91950.00
20	40 mm dia. nominal bore	2000	m	40.80	81600.00
21	50 mm dia. nominal bore	2500	m	40.80	102000.00
22	65 mm dia. nominal bore	1500	m	73.05	109575.00
23	80 mm dia. nominal bore	1500	m	73.05	109575.00
24	Dismantling of pipes including earth work and backfilling 65mm dia	1000	Mtr	110.60	110600.00
25	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and sorts of carriages. Complete Job.				
26	65 mm dia. pipe	164	Joint	1100.00	180400.00

	Carriage of GI pipes by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking at site.				
	15 km	51.07	MT	303.65	15507.41
	Carriage of DI pipes by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking at site avg. 12 kms				
	250mm dia D.I	20.00	M	28.76	575.20
	125mm dia D.I	20	M	12.44	248.80
	Carriage of DI pipes upto site if work by manual labour incl. loading unloading stacking etc				
	250mm dia D.I	20	Mtr	5.83	116.60
	Beyond 1st 50m	20	Cum	1.91	38.20
	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Sand:				
	15 km	28.107	Cum	280.85	7893.85
	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Stone Soling :				
	15km	53.09	Cum	295.32	15678.54
	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement and Steel				
	12 km	28.72	Tonne	271.25	7790.30
	Provision for pipe specials as per site Engineer	1	L.S	300000.00	300000.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>5360610.29</b>
	Allotted Rates @ 2% above Adv Cost				<b>2%</b>
	<b>Net Allotted Cost</b>				<b>5467822.50</b>

Checked by  
Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer  
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara

GOVT. OF JAMMU & KASHMIR  
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA

Page 1/1

Mohd Qasim Lone  
Mohd Majnoon Lone  
Mohd Rafiqul  
Mohd Rafiqul  
MC/BEE/CIVIL/SANITARY/OF2021-22

PN/1316K1ZU  
3352-55 Date: 15/11/2023

Adv. Cost :- Rs 132.00 Lacs  
Allotted Cost:-Rs.13217281.00/-  
Time of Completion \_\_\_ days

- Subj: Laying and Fitting of different dia DI/G.I pipes for various areas of WSS Ashpora under JJM  
Ref: Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No 33/PHE/Hand of 2022-23 S.No.30 issued under this Office No.  
2 District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/12446-76 of 23-01-2023  
3 Arcond No.CE/PHE/DB/JJM/259 of 09/2022 dtd. 07-09-2022  
4 Technical Sanction Order No.CE/PHE/DB/ 647 of 09/2022 dtd. 17-09-2022

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

SL No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. (All kinds of soil)	4985.76	Cum	252.05	1256660.81
2	ordinary rock	879.84	Cum	470.00	413524.80
3	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	5865.60	Cum	436.00	2557401.60
4	ordinary rock	2070.30	Cum	841.60	1742364.48
5	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				
6	80MM DIA	5100.00	RM	73.05	372555.00
7	65MM DIA	6000.00	RM	73.05	438300.00
8	50MM DIA	9000.00	RM	40.8	367200.00
9	40MM DIA	10000.00	RM	40.8	408000.00
10	25MM DIA	11000.00	RM	30.65	337150.00
11	20MM DIA	12000.00	RM	20.25	243000.00
12	15MM DIA	15000.00	RM	20.25	303750.00
13	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and sorts of carriages. Complete Job.				
14	80 mm dia. pipe	565.00	Joint	1100	621500.00
15	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe)	3141.71	Qtl	245.55	771446.89
16	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket				
17	250mm dia	333.00	Joint	259.9	86546.70
18	150mm dia	33.00	Joint	144.7	4775.10
19	125mm dia	666.00	Joint	105	69930.00
20	100m dia	1516.00	Joint	89.7	135985.20
21	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	12421.80	Cum	198.7	2468211.66
22	Carriage of G. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 15 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.	222.92	MT	264.04	58859.80
23	Carriage of D. I. Pipes upto site of work by M.T. Avg. lead 15 Kms, including Loading, unloading, stacking etc				
24	250mm=	20.00	100/mtr	2501.25	50025.00
25	150mm=	2.00	100/mtr	1082.03	2164.06
26	125mm=	40.00	100/mtr	867.19	34687.60
27	100mm=	166.00	100/mtr	396.00	65736.00
28	Carriage of D. I. Pipes upto site of work by manual labour. , including Loading, unloading, stacking etc.				
29	250mm dia	20.00	100/mtr	5070.06	101401.20
30	125mm dia	20.00	100/mtr	1281.41	25628.20
31	100mm dia	70.00	100/mtr	4006.82	280477.40
32	Provision for pipe specials shall be paid as per actual requirement at site which shall not exceed 3% of total allotted cost and without any further escalation to allotted amount. The rates of pipe specials shall be paid as per LMR to be certified by AEE			317000	317000.00
	Total				13217281.50

Checked by  
Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer  
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara